7 T 41 ¥l feifiics
o3t (AT WIEIR BT TUDT)
NTPC s
A Maharatna Company N TPC L !m’tEd
{4 Govt. of India Enterprise)
gEd FITISIE BIY T WA
Pakvi Barwadili Coal Mining Praoject

Ref. No. NTPC/PB-NW/2024/323 Date: 11.11.2024

To,

PCCF cum Nodal Officer,

Govt. of Jharkhand

Van Bhawan, Doranda, Ranchi - 834001
Email:- monitoring-fc@nic.in

Subject: Regarding approval of demand note for Catchment Area Treatment(CAT) Plan & lumpsum
payment (0.5% of project cost) of Integrated Soil & Water conservation plan for diversion of
331.198 Ha forest area pertaining to NTPC Pakri Barwadih North-West Coal Mining Project
(Proposal No.: FP/JH/MIN/38798/2019)

Ref.: 1) Office Order No. 165 dated 01.11.2024 of PCCF-HoFF regarding approval of CAT plan.
2) Demand note from DFO(West), Hazaribagh for CAT plan vide letter ref 5589 dt 05.11.2024
3) Demand note from DFO(West), Hazaribagh for Soil & Water conservation plan vide letter ref. 5356
dt22.10.2024

Dear Sir,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, NTPC had received the approval of Catchment Area
Treatment plan from PCCF-HoFF vide letter at reference-1. Further DFO(West)-Hazaribagh vide its letter
at reference-2 has raised the demand for submission of approved amount in Ad-hoc CAMPA fund for Rs.
38,78,86,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Eight Crores Seventy Eight lakh Eight Six Thousand only) through e-
portal (https://parivesh.nic.in).  Also, DFO(West)-Hazaribagh has raised the demand of Rs.
4,59,40,500.00 (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Nine lakh Forty Thousand Five Hundred only) for lumpsum
payment (0.5% of project cost) against Integrated Soil & Water conservation plan as per clause 1.22(i) of
Consolidated Guidelines and Clarifications issued under Van (Sanrakshan evam samvardhan) Adhiniyam,

1980 dated 29.12.2023.

In this regard it is humbly submitted that demand note is being uploaded to the Parivesh portal for your
kind approval so that requisite funds can be deposited to Ad-hoc CAMPA account. An undertaking regarding

deposition of balance amount of Integrated Soil & Water conservation plan after its approval is attached.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely

NO,U:H kumﬂ:\(

T8 TAR | NAVIN KUMAR
T WEWRH | DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER
(0 craTeron WHREET) / (MINNG / ENVT. MGMT.)
wwehled? e NTPC Limited
e W witErETd/ COAL MINING PROJECTS

AT | Hazaribag

Pakri Barwadih Coal Mining Project, Sikri Site Office, Barkagaon, Hazaribag — 825311
Registered Office: NTPC Bhawan, Scope Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi — 110 003



Ref. No. NTPC/PB-NW/2024/324 Date: 11.11.2024

UNDERTAKING

[, Shri Navin Kumar, Dy. General Manager (Envt. Mgmt.) PB & PB-NW CMP, by virtue of
powers delegated to me by NTPC Limited, New Delhi with reference to Stage-l approval
granted by MOEF&CC vide Ltr. No. 8-56/2009-FC-(vol) dated 26" May 2023 for
diversion of 331.198 ha of forest land in favor of M/s NTPC Ltd. for Pakri Barwadih (North
West) Opencast Coal mining Project in West Forest Division of Hazaribagh district,

Jharkhand undertakes that,

“After approval of Integrated Soil & Water conservation Plan by the competent

authority in the State, if any deficit in the amount already realized from the NTPC

Ltd. to the tune of 0.5% of project cost, the money will be deposited by the NTPC
Ltd."

For NTPC Ltd.
N‘“’“"‘ k}.w‘\ﬂ"\{

8 AR | NAVIN KUMAR
9 WEHHRED | DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER
(o feraieron TR | (MINANG | ENVT. MGMT,)
mrcTiaf? frfikes NTPC Limited
e @ RarEnd/ COAL MINING PROJECTS

TATNAT / Hazaribag



B — 99 YHaSd UQIferdhy,

B 06546-222339, Email- dfo.hazaribaghwest@rediffmal.com & dfo-hazaribaghwest@gov.in

9HF : 569 faiar : pysT) 202Y
[T ¥,
3R HETYGHd (TITaRoT Faer),
BT G IRASHTY,
gHolodiowo fafcs,
faw — Site-Specific Catchment Area Treatment Plan with reference to non-
forestry use of 331.198 ha. of forest land for Pakri Barwadih North
West (PBNW) Coal mining project in favour of M/s NTPC Ltd.
T — T G a9 WReTd, JRWTS, XA i §id 2786 faAld  01.11.2024 T4
39T Y= 279 faid 30.08.2024
HERIY,

S Avae W oo @ ey # g 3 & [ IRd IReR
TfeRvl, 99 U9 Siadrg uRacs H#aeE, T8 fleell b1 9Aid 8-56/2009/FC-(VOL)
a7 26.05.2023 ERT ¢l —1 § &I T4 condition No. VI of the said letter-  The
Catchment Area Treatment Plan shall be prepared and implemented at the cost of user
agency for the treatment of all Nallahs/ Streams pertaining to instant mining lease/project
area. The commensurate funds shall be deposited in National Authority prior to Stage-II
approval.” @ IMUIS # YU Y& a9 GRED, SREUS, WAl BT GG A HAT
156 T4 SOidh 2786 faid 01.11.2024 §WRT Site-Specific Catchment Area Treatment
Plan ¥d1ed foar 71 & (SR 9fd el ) |

T Name of Division e Deposited amount for Catchment Area
Treatment Plan (Rs in akh)
Chatra South Forest Division 655.98
Hazaribagh West Forest Division 3222 .88
Total :- 3878.86

Fad condition No. VI & JUTeld & A H I YAvSe UGN, 0T
zferofi 99 gAvSd @ Catchment Area Treatment Plan- 655.98 &g %0 Ud BRI
afegdl & YAvSA BT 3222.88 TG TO B WGfd & TS 2|

Letter to Usger Agency.doc <)

Ny




AT IR ¢ 5 a7 yAved wRIER, Iavt <@yl @ yHvsd— 655.98
ARG Yd BINIATT R a9 yHvSe Bl 3222.88 IR w0 Bl G0 3878.86 (in lakh)
0N B AW | Ad-hoc DT @ WAl # A B Y AT Y FeAd ufd g6
Fratery # wafia wvr giRad fvar s aifd siaR sRard far o 6@ |
T~ AT |

RO
e o
&

Letter to Usger Agency.doc 240 -




BT — 99 W@F{Tc{r@?b‘lﬁ
SRIETRT 9RF 99 yHSe, 99 HaH, goNIEnT

B 06546-222339, Email- dfo.hazaribaghwest@rediffinal.com & dfo-hazaribaghwest@gov.in

e S28T fodim : 02]10/262.G
Jar H,
HR ABVEYE (FATaRYT Yeee),
PIIAT G RIS,
- gHodIodowo fafAcs,
vy — 0000 fIfite THRaRaSE Sa—uRaHl @lfd dlel AT G
TR &g 331.198 B0 I U SIS & HeeT |
UG — TR U 282 faATH 20.09.2024 |
HBII1Y,

Swfad v Y ua @ Wy § g 1 € b e g wHfed
U5 @ el ¥ WRT RGR, T, TR0l U4 Siordrg aRad #ATerd, 78 fleell & wHid
FNo. FC-11/43/2021-FC fid5 7 S 2022 @ a7 W@ Sifaf1a™ 2023 & Chapter-I
@ @fedl 122 (1I) ® Hand Book-2023 3R Soil & Moisture Conservation Plan H 0.5%
B T BT g [T T § (BRI Ui o) | HRG IROR B 59 UqUE B 3eld

F AT uF Fread foar o g -
| PEID Plan Total Project cost AT T TR
ha 1 Soil ) and Moisture | Project © cost- Rs. | Rs. 4,59,40,500.00
Conservation plan 9,18,81,00,000.00
(0.5% of Project cost)
@l — | Rs. 4,59,40,500.00

o SWRIgd affd Soil & Moisture Conservation Plan @1 ol IR
4,59,40,500.00 0 BT T H¥T & W § Online STHT T Y ATl B g ufd 39

Frafera ¥ AT FHA1 GiEa fear 5 |
e & T A & b gg A o oNuefe €, de ¥l AgAeT I
e, Ul sad, BORENT I AN ST ET 2| e AUdl A STAfEdnN gRI g4
AR UF @7 Al @IS aRade R ST € a1 S "I 3ue fofy areadry g |
et faeardr
R
Tq THSA

Letter to Usger Agency.doc -38-



